Int. J. Communications, Network and System Sciences, 2017, 10, 138-145
ISSN Online: 1913-3723
ISSN Print: 1913-3715
DOI: 10.4236/ijcns.2017.105B013  May 26, 2017
The Measurement and Uncertainty Analysis of
Antenna Factor of Microwave Antennas Based
on Standard Site Method

Table 3. Uncertainty calculation worksheet of Log Periodic Antenna in the frequency
range 200 MHz - 1000 MHz.
Source Type Designation
Uncertainty
(±)
Contribution
Standard
uncertainty
Sensitive
factor
Standard
uncertainty
Relative amplitude
accuracy
of Spectrum
analyzer
B SA
AU  0.6 dB Rectangular 0.173 0.5 0.173
Signal generator
amplitude stability
B SG
AU  0.1 dB Rectangular 0.058 0.5 0.029
Impedance
mismatch of
Spectrum analyzer
and antenna
B R
VSWRU  0.027 dB U-shaped 0.019 0.5 0.01
Impedance
mismatch of
Signal source and
antenna
B R
VSWRU  0.157 U-shaped 0.111 0.5 0.055
Site shortage B SITEU  0.307 dB
T
Distribution
0.441 0.5 0.221
Repeatability of
system
A SYSTEMU  1
Sine
distribution
1 0.5 0.5
Change of
measurement
distance
B LU
0.1 m
(r = 3 m)
Rectangular
0.058
(r = 3)
4.34/r 0.084
AF combined uncertainty of  log-periodic antenna 1.08
AF expanded uncertainty of  log-periodic antenna (k = 2) 2.16
Table 4. Uncertainty calculation.
Frequency point
SIMT NIM
AF Uncertainty AF Uncertainty
300 14.7 2.2 12.6 1.8
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
C. C. Chen et al.
145
The results above show that:
2 2
1 2 1 2y y U U− < +                    (15)
So, the conclusion is that measured results on OATS by SIMT meet the re-
quirements in all frequency points.
6. Conclusion
This paper reviews aspects of the standard site method in the American National
Standards Institute’s ANSI C63.5 frequency band of 30 MHz to 1000 MHz is